### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
m Robert Rosati	07/19/2010
Mr David Petch	07/19/2010
Mr David Burney	07/27/2010
Mr Jim Sykora	07/19/2010
Mr Kenneth A Regas	07/19/2010
Mr Andy Bound	08/02/2010
Mr Neil Doherty	07/19/2010
Mr Scott Dennis	07/27/2010
Mr Ben Jones	07/19/2010
Oksana Buyda	07/19/2010
Locson Tonthat	07/19/2010
Mr Andrew Buyda	07/19/2010
Mr Patrick Kirk	07/19/2010
Loren Hunt	07/25/2010
Mr Jason Dewey	07/19/2010
Mr Jim Trinchera	07/19/2010
Mr Bill Cressman	07/20/2010
Mr Ron Zech	07/19/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD
Street Address:	393 Darling Street
City:	Balmain
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2041

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number

12845730 **Application Number:** 

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(999)999-9999 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +61 2 98186633

Email: pair@silverbrookresearch.com

Correspondent Name: Kia Silverbrook Address Line 1: 393 Darling Street

Address Line 4: Balmain, AUSTRALIA 2041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MWP008US

Kia Silverbrook NAME OF SUBMITTER:

**Total Attachments: 18** 

source=MWP008US\_Assignment#page1.tif

source=MWP008US\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=MWP008US\_Assignment#page3.tif

source=MWP008US\_Assignment#page4.tif

source=MWP008US\_Assignment#page5.tif

source=MWP008US\_Assignment#page6.tif

source=MWP008US\_Assignment#page7.tif

source=MWP008US\_Assignment#page8.tif

source=MWP008US\_Assignment#page9.tif

source=MWP008US\_Assignment#page10.tif

source=MWP008US\_Assignment#page11.tif

source=MWP008US\_Assignment#page12.tif

source=MWP008US\_Assignment#page13.tif

source=MWP008US\_Assignment#page14.tif

source=MWP008US\_Assignment#page15.tif

source=MWP008US\_Assignment#page16.tif source=MWP008US\_Assignment#page17.tif

source=MWP008US\_Assignment#page18.tif

REEL: 024805 FRAME: 0800

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)  MWP008US
Whereas, I, Robert Rosati  Toforred to a small of San Diego CA 9212	nter Drive .7 , hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvement PRINTING SYSTEM WITH INDEPENDENTLY OPERABLE PRINTING	nts in
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed or	n July 19, 2010, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of Balmain, New South W	/ales, Australia herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSV	
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	is de-
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$_1.00	) the receipt who read is a s
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by	v those presents de selle se de
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invent	and all countries in the wo tion in the United States/and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be gran	and all countries in the wo ted therefor in the United States/
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the sai	
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the	
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me ha	
been made.	and and addignificant and sale flot
Executed thisday of July	,20_ <i>lo</i>
at15890 Bernardo Center Drive San Diego CA 92127	, 20,
Robe Y 1	R- X
State of	(Signature)
Seal	(Notary Public)

ASSIGNMENT OF A	APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)  MWP008US
Whereas, I, _David Petch	15890 Bernardo Cente of San Diego CA 92127	er Drive , hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented ce PRINTING SYSTEM WITH INDEPE	rtain new and useful improvements	in
for which an application for a Unite	ed States Patent was filed on	,
	ed States Patent was executed on <u>.</u>	July 19 2010, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LT	D of Balmain, New South Wale	es, Australia herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is	393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW 2	2041, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and	d interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sur	m of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>	), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable	consideration, I, the applicant, by t	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and entire right, title and interest in and to any a		and all countries in the wo
I hereby authorize and request the Comm		••
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right,		
and for the use and behoof of his legal rep		
be granted, as fully and entirely as the san		•
been made.	io frouta flavo bootiffold by mo flad	tine assignment and sale not
Executed this	day of July	, 20/0,
at 15890 Bernardo Center Drive San Di		, 20,
4-	DB Ph	
State of	(	Signature)
Seal	/A.1	lotary Public)
- 501	(IN	IORALV PHONE)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICA	ATION	Docket Number (Optional)  MWP008US
Whereas, I,David Burneyc	15890 Bernardo Cente of San Diego CA 92127	r Drive , hereaft
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new		
PRINTING SYSTEM WITH INDEPENDENTL	•	
for which an application for a United States I Application Number	Patent was filed on	
for which an application for a United States		filing, 27, 2010, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of	Balmain, New South Wale	s, Australia herein referred
"assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darlin	g Street, Balmain, NSW 2	2041, Australiais d
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest	in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one	dollars (\$1.00	), the receipt whereof is a
knowledged, and other good and valuable consider	ation, I, the applicant, by th	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusiv	re right to the said invention	and all countries in the n in the United States/and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Pat	_	and all countries in the
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of	of Patents and Trademark	s to issue said United State
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and	interest in and to the same	, for his sole use and beho
and for the use and behoof of his legal representative	es, to the full end of the te	rm for which said Patent ma
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would h	nave been held by me had	this assignment and sale n
been made.		
Executed this day of _	foly	, عدم 20_
at15890 Bernardo Center Drive San Diego CA 9	, ,	
	19000	
00.	(5	<i>⊂⊘c</i> Signature)
State of SS: County of)		,
Before me personally appeared said		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his	free act and deed this	
day of, 20		
Seal	/NI	lotary Public)
Ocal	(N	otaty Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	ı	Docket Number (Optional) MWP008US
158 Whereas, I,Jim Sykoraof_San	90 Bernardo Center Diego CA 92127	Drive, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and use PRINTING SYSTEM WITH INDEPENDENTLY OP	eful improvements in	1
for which an application for a United States Patent Application Number	was filed on	
for which an application for a United States Patent	was executed on	14,19,2010, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of Balm	ain, New South Wales	, Australia herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling Stree	et, Balmain, NSW 20	041, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	ame;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u>	dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>	), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I	the applicant, by the	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents wh		and all countries in the wo
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pate	, ,	·
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interes		
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to t		
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have be		•
been made.	serriela by me naa t	ins assignment and sale not
	Tulu	.20 /0 .
	1	, 20 <u>//</u> ,
at 15890 Bernardo Center Drive San Diego CA 92127	•	<del></del>
fra the second s	un fil	non
State of SS:	(8)	ignature)
County of) Before me personally appeared said		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free ac	ct and deed this	
day of, 20		
Seal		tarv Public)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICAT	TION	Docket Number (Optional) MWP008US
Kennoth A. Whereas, I, Ken Regas of	15890 Bernardo Centel San Diego CA 92127	r Drive , hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new an PRINTING SYSTEM WITH INDEPENDENTLY	d useful improvements i	n
for which an application for a United States Pa Application Number		
for which an application for a United States Pa	atent was executed on	July 19, 2010, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of of	Balmain, New South Wale	s, Australia herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling	Street, Balmain, NSW 2	041, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in	the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one	dollars (\$1.00	_), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable considerati	on, I, the applicant, by th	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive i	right to the said inventior	and all countries in the world in the United States/and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Paten	its which may be granted	and all countries in the world therefor in the United States,
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of I	Patents and Trademarks	s to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and int	terest in and to the same	, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives	s, to the full end of the ter	rm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would ha	ve been held by me had	this assignment and sale not
been made.		
Executed this l 9th day of	John	, 20 <u>/</u> 0,
at 15890 Bernardo Center Drive San Diego CA 921	/	
	Towneth & lager	
State of		Signature)
Seal	(No	otary Public)

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)

## Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION MWP008US 15890 Bernardo Center Drive Whereas, I, Andy Bound of San Diego CA 92127 , hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in \_\_\_\_ PRINTING SYSTEM WITH INDEPENDENTLY OPERABLE PRINTHEAD SERVICE MODULES for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number\_\_\_\_\_ for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on MUST, 02,72010, and Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of Balmain, New South Wales, Australia herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW 2041, Australia sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$\_1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and all countries in the world and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States/and the and all countries in the world entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States/ I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 15890 Bernardo Center Drive San Diego CA 92127

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this

State of County of

Seal

Before me personally appeared said

day of , 20

(Notary Public)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICA	LION	MWP008US
Whereas, I, Neil Doherty of	15890 Bernardo Cente f_San Diego CA 92127	er Drive , hereafte
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new a PRINTING SYSTEM WITH INDEPENDENTLY	and useful improvements	
for which an application for a United States P Application Number	Patent was filed on	,
for which an application for a United States P		July, 19, 2010, and
Whereas, _SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of _	Balmain, New South Wale	es, Australia_herein referred t
"assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling	g Street, Balmain, NSW 2	2041, Australia is de
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in	n the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one	dollars (\$1.00	_), the receipt whereof is ac
knowledged, and other good and valuable considerate		and all countries in the v
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Pate	-	and all countries in the v
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of	f Patents and Trademark	s to issue said United State
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and in	nterest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and behoc
and for the use and behoof of his legal representative	es, to the full end of the te	rm for which said Patent ma
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would ha	ave been held by me had	this assignment and sale no
been made.		
Executed this day of	5014	, 20 <u>10</u> ,
at15890 Bernardo Center Drive San Diego CA 92	2127	
	nigoho	<del>a</del>
State of	(8	Signature)
Seal	/N	lotary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	ATION	Docket Number (Op MWP008US	otional)
	15890 Bernardo Cente	r Drive	
Whereas, I, Scott Dennis	of San Diego CA 92127	,	hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new			
PRINTING SYSTEM WITH INDEPENDENT	Y OPERABLE PRINTI	HEAD SERVICE	MODULE
for which an application for a United States Application Number	Patent was filed on		
for which an application for a United States		July, 27, 2010	, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of	Balmain, New South Wale	s, Australia_ herein re	eferred to
"assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darlin	ng Street, Balmain, NSW 2	2041, Australia	is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest	in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u>	dollars (\$1.00	_), the receipt where	eofis ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consider	ration, I, the applicant, by th		
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusiv	ve right to the said invention		s/and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Pat	tents which may be granted	and all countries I therefor in the Un <b>i</b> te	
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner	of Patents and Trademark	s to issue said Un <b>i</b> te	ed States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and	interest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and	d behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representation	ves, to the full end of the te	rm for which said Pa	tent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would	have been held by me had	this assignment and	d sale not
been made.			
Executed this 27 H day of	July	.20 10	
at 15890 Bernardo Center Drive San Diego CA S	92127		
	2		_ <b>·</b>
	- July VV	Signature)	······································
State of SS: County of )	''	oignature)	
Before me personally appeared said			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his day of, 20	s free act and deed this		
day 01			
Seal	/NI	otary Public)	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

ASSIGNMENT C	F APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)  MWP008US
Whereas, I, Ben Jones	15890 Bernardo Cen <sub>Of_</sub> San Diego CA 92127	ter Drive , hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented PRINTING SYSTEM WITH INDE	d certain new and useful improvement	s in
for which an application for a U	Jnited States Patent was filed on	,
	Jnited States Patent was executed on	July, 19, 2010, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PT	Y LTD of Balmain, New South Wa	ales, Australia herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is	s_ 393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW	/ 2041, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title	e and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the	sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>	), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valu	able consideration, I, the applicant, by	
and transfer unto said assignee the ful entire right, title and interest in and to a	-	and all countries in the wo
I hereby authorize and request the Co		
Patent to said assignee, of the entire r		
and for the use and behoof of his legal		
be granted, as fully and entirely as the	same would have been held by me ha	ia this assignment and sale not
been made.	day of July	00 (4)
45000 Damanda Cantas Drive Ca	′ /	, 20 <u>/</u> 0,
at15890 Bernardo Center Drive Sa	III blego on ez izi	<del></del>
	July 3	(0:
	ment to be his free act and deed this	(Signature)
day of, 20		
Seal		(Notary Public)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICA	ATION	Docket Number (Optional)  MWP008US
	15890 Bernardo Cente	r Drive
Whereas, I, Oksana Buyda	of San Diego CA 92127	, hereat
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new		
PRINTING SYSTEM WITH INDEPENDENTL		
for which an application for a United States F Application Number	Patent was filed on	
for which an application for a United States	Patent was executed on	July, 19, 2010, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of	Balmain, New South Wale	es, Australia_herein referrec
"assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darlin	g Street, Balmain, NSW 2	2041, Australiais o
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest	in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u>	dollars (\$1.00	_), the receipt whereof is a
knowledged, and other good and valuable considera	ation, I, the applicant, by th	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusiv	e right to the said invention	and all countries in the n in the United States/and
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Pate	ents which may be granted	and all countries in the therefor in the United Stat
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of	of Patents and Trademark	s to issue said United Stat
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and	interest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and beho
and for the use and behoof of his legal representative	es, to the full end of the te	rm for which said Patent m
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would h	nave been held by me had	this assignment and sale r
been made.		
Executed this	July	,20 /0 ,
at 15890 Bernardo Center Drive San Diego CA 9	2127	
	Constitution of the Consti	
		Signature)
State of SS: County of)		oignaturo)
Before me personally appeared said		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his day of, 20	free act and deed this	
,		
Seal	/h!	otary Public)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICAT	ION	Docket Number (Optional)  MWP008US
Whereas, I, Locson Tonthat of	15890 Bernardo Cente San Diego CA 92127	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and PRINTING SYSTEM WITH INDEPENDENTLY	•	
for which an application for a United States Par Application Number		•
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of E	Balmain, New South Wale	s, Australia herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling 8	Street, Balmain, NSW 2	2041, Australiais de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in	the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one	dollars (\$1.00	_), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive rentire right, title and interest in and to any and all Paters	ight to the said invention	and all countries in the world in the United States and the and all countries in the world
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of F	Patents and Trademark	s to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and int	erest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives	, to the full end of the te	rm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would hav	e been held by me had	this assignment and sale not
been made.		
Executed thisday of	Duly	, 20 <u>1                                    </u>
at15890 Bernardo Center Drive San Diego CA 921	27	·
State of		MMCSignature)
Seal	(N	otary Public)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICA	ATION	Docket Number (Optional)  MWP008US
	15000 Damagaila Call	an Duisea
Whereas, I, _Andrew Buyda	15890 Bernardo Cente of San Diego CA 92127	er Drive , hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new		
PRINTING SYSTEM WITH INDEPENDENTL	· ·	
for which an application for a United States Application Number	Patent was filed on	
for which an application for a United States	Patent was executed on	July, 19,2010, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of	Balmain, New South Wale	es, Australia_herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darlin	g Street, Balmain, NSW 2	2041, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest	in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one	dollars (\$1.00	_), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consider	ation, I, the applicant, by th	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusiv	re right to the said invention	
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Pat	ents which may be granted	and all countries in the wo d therefor in the United States
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner	of Patents and Trademark	s to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and	interest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representativ	ves, to the full end of the te	rm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would I	nave been held by me had	this assignment and sale not
been made.	·	
Executed this	July	.20 /6.
at 15890 Bernardo Center Drive San Diego CA 9		, 20,
<u> </u>		
		Signature)
State of SS: County of)	(,	Signature
Before me personally appeared said		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his day of, 20	free act and deed this	
day 51		
Seal	/NI	lotary Public)

ASSIGNMENT OF AP	PLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)  MWP008US
	15890 Bernardo Cente	er Drive
Whereas, I, Patrick Kirk	of San Diego CA 92127	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain PRINTING SYSTEM WITH INDEPEND	•	
for which an application for a United S Application Number	States Patent was filed on	,
for which an application for a United	States Patent was executed on _	July, 19, 2010, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD	of Balmain, New South Wale	es, Australia herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is <u>393</u>	B Darling Street, Balmain, NSW 2	2041, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and ir	nterest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum o	of one dollars (\$_1.00	), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable co	onsideration, I, the applicant, by t	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and e	exclusive right to the said inventio	
entire right, title and interest in and to any and	all Patents which may be grante	and all countries in the world d therefor in the United States,
I hereby authorize and request the Commiss	sioner of Patents and Trademark	ks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, titl	le, and interest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal repres	sentatives, to the full end of the te	erm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same	would have been held by me had	I this assignment and sale not
been made.		
Executed this	day of July	, 20 <u>/O</u> ,
at15890 Bernardo Center Drive San Dieg		
	Pala	KQ
State of		Signature)
Seal		lotary Public)

ASSIGNMENT OF A	PPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)  MWP008US
	15890 Bernardo Cente	er Drive
Whereas, I, Loren Hunt	of San Diego CA 92127	, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented ce	rtain new and useful improvements	in
PRINTING SYSTEM WITH INDEPE	NDENTLY OPERABLE PRINTH	HEAD SERVICE MODULE
for which an application for a Unite	ed States Patent was filed on	
Application Number		
for which an application for a Unite	ed States Patent was executed on	TU14,25,2010, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LT	D of Balmain, New South Wale	es, Australia herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is3	393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW 2	2041, Australiais de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and	d interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sun	n of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>	_), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable	consideration, I, the applicant, by th	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and	d exclusive right to the said invention	
entire right, title and interest in and to any a	ınd all Patents which may be granted	and all countries in the wo d therefor in the United States,
I hereby authorize and request the Comm	nissioner of Patents and Trademark	s to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right,	title, and interest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal rep	resentatives, to the full end of the te	rm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the sam	ne would have been held by me had	this assignment and sale not
been made.		
Executed this 254_	day of	, 20_ <i>10</i> ,
at15890 Bernardo Center Drive San Di	ego CA 92127	
	9/4	
State of \ \ SS:		Signature)
State of SS: County of		
Before me personally appeared said		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrumen day of, 20	t to be his free act and deed this	
Seal	(N	lotary Public)

ASSIGNMEN	IT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)  MWP008US
	15890 Bernardo	o Center Drive
Whereas, I, <u>Jason Dewey</u>	of San Diego CA 9	92127, hereaft
	ented certain new and useful improve NDEPENDENTLY OPERABLE F	ements in
for which an application fo	or a United States Patent was filed on	,
	or a United States Patent was execute	ed on July 19,2010, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARC	CH PTY LTD ofBalmain, New Sou	uth Wales, Australia herein referred
"assignee" whose post office addre	ess is 393 Darling Street, Balmain,	NSW 2041, Australia is d
sirous of acquiring the entire right,	, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration o	of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$	1.00 ), the receipt whereof is a
knowledged, and other good and	valuable consideration, I, the applica	
	ne full and exclusive right to the said in I to any and all Patents which may be	and all countries in the
	e Commissioner of Patents and Trac	
	tire right, title, and interest in and to th	
	legal representatives, to the full end o	
	s the same would have been held by r	me had this assignment and sale n
been made.	1.1	
Executed this /9 th	day of	, 20_ <i>10</i> ,
at15890 Bernardo Center Drive	∋ San Diego CA 92127	
	(lasan)	Jewen .
State of) SS County of) Before me personally appeared s and acknowledged the foregoing ir day of, 20	said	(Signature)
Seal		75.1
Seal		(Notary Public)

# PTO/SB/15 (8-96) Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION MWP008US 15890 Bernardo Center Drive Whereas. I. Jim Trinchera of San Diego CA 92127 , hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in PRINTING SYSTEM WITH INDEPENDENTLY OPERABLE PRINTHEAD SERVICE MODULES for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on July 19, 7010, and Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of Balmain, New South Wales, Australia herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW 2041, Australia sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and all countries in the world and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States/and the and all countries in the world entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof: and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 19th day of July ,20 10 at 15890 Bernardo Center Drive San Diego CA 92127 State of County of \_\_ Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this Seal

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

(Notary Public)

ASSIGNMENT OF	APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)  MWP008US
	45000 D	
Whereas, I, Bill Cressman	15890 Bernardo Cente of_San Diego CA 92127	er Drive . hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented ce		
PRINTING SYSTEM WITH INDEPE	<i>.</i>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
for which an application for a Unit	ed States Patent was filed on	
	ted States Patent was executed on _	JULY, 20, 2010 and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY L	TDofBalmain, New South Wale	es, Australia herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is	393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW 2	2041, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title ar	nd interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the su	m of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>	), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable	e consideration, I, the applicant, by t	
and transfer unto said assignee the full ar	nd exclusive right to the said inventio	and all countries in the win in the United States/and the and all countries in the w
entire right, title and interest in and to any	and all Patents which may be granted	
I hereby authorize and request the Comr	missioner of Patents and Trademark	s to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right	t, title, and interest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal rep	oresentatives, to the full end of the te	erm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the sai	me would have been held by me had	I this assignment and sale not
been made.		
Executed this 20	day of	, 20 <b>_1∂</b> ,
at 15890 Bernardo Center Drive San D		
	1,)<1,	
20	<u> </u>	Signature)
State of SS: County of	V	_ ,
Before me personally appeared said		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrumed day of, 20	nt to be his free act and deed this	
	MANAGEMENT AND	
Seal	(1)	lotary Public)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	ON	Docket Number (Optional)  MWP008US
1	5890 Bernardo Cente	r Drive
Whereas, I, Ron Zech of S	San Diego CA 92127	, hereafte
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and PRINTING SYSTEM WITH INDEPENDENTLY C	•	
for which an application for a United States Pate Application Number		
for which an application for a United States Pate	ent was executed on	July 19 2010, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of Ba	almain, New South Wale	s, Australia herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling St	treet, Balmain, NSW 2	2041, Australia is de
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in th	ne same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one	dollars (\$1.00	_), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration	n, I, the applicant, by th	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive rig	ght to the said invention	
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents	which may be granted	and all countries in the w therefor in the United States
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademark	s to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and inte	rest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and behoof
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives,	to the full end of the te	rm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have	e been he <b>i</b> d by me had	this assignment and sale no
been made.		
Executed thisday of	July	, 20 <i>()</i>
at 15890 Bernardo Center Drive San Diego CA 9212	,	
	Ron Ze	rel
State of	,	Signature)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. And comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

**RECORDED: 08/09/2010**